Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 14 February 2019 1:42 PM

To: SUR; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto); caymen@tlmotor.com.sg

Cc: Wei Shong; johnson.chua@tImotor.com.sg; sam@tlmotor.com.sg

Subject: RE: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP030012019; MFSCI Ref: TBA; Accident involving

GBF5479P (TLM) & SHD7060P (MSFCI) on 25.01.2019

Dear Caymen,

Please refer to FCI OIC May Chua for liability.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 14 February 2019 1:30 PM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP030012019; MFSCI Ref: TBA; Accident involving GBF5479P (TLM) &
SHD7060P (MSFCI) on 25.01.2019

CS/FCI19002058/Uvd3

From: Caymen <caymen@tlmotor.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 14 February, 2019 12:26 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'wei.shong' <wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>; 'Johnson Chua' <johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg>; 'TLM - Sam'
<sam@tlmotor.com.sg>

Subject: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP030012019; MFSCI Ref: TBA; Accident involving GBF5479P (TLM) &
SHD7060P (MSFCI) on 25.01.2019

Dear Sir/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.
Survey have been done on 31.01.2019.

Please reply within five (5) days whether MFSCI is agreeable to direct settle with us at 100% liability for this
accident and advise on the PIC.

Thank you.

Regards,



'mﬂl im Tan Lim Motor Pte L

O. +656858 5151 1 Defu Lane 6
Caymen F.  +656858 0877 Singapore 539365
caymen@timotor.com.sg http://www.tlmotor.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential to Tan L
Pte Ltd. Any use of the information (including,but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, distribution or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intenc
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